

M.S. – 29/2022(CC)

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000101-2022
J.O Code.WB01398**

**3
05.07.2022**

Plaintiff files affidavit of service enclosing original postal receipts along with advocate's letter for showing compliance with the provisions of under Order XXXIX Rule 3(a) & 3(b) of CPC.

Let it be kept with the record.

Plaintiff also files notice to show-cause requisites through registered post in compliance with the previous order dated 04.07.2022.

Let it be issued at once.

To date.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**