

**M.S. – 29/2022(CC)**

**Present :: Neyaz Alam  
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000101-2022  
J.O Code – WB01398**

**5  
08.08.2022**

Plaintiff files hazira along with an application supported by affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order as stated therein.

Defendant files an adjournment application praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Heard, perused. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **15.09.2022** for hearing of application under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 read with Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC, written objection and written statement in the meantime.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till the next date as prayed for.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**