

M.S. – 29/2022(CC)

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000101-2022
J.O Code – WB01398**

**8
14.12.2022**

Parties file hazira.

Plaintiff files an application supported by affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order on the ground stated therein.

Plaintiff also files affidavit of compliance in terms of order dated 04.11.2022 for servicing the copy of plaint upon the address of the learned Counsel and learned Counsel appearing on behalf of defendant refused to accept the same.

Plaintiff is to take fresh steps to that effect meantime which will enable to defendant to file written statement within statutory period in accordance with law.

Plaintiff files an adjournment application praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Heard, perused. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **13.02.2023** for hearing of application under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 read with Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC, reply in the meantime and written statement.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**