

M.S. – 29/2022(CC)

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000101-2022
J.O Code – WB01398**

**17
01.08.2023**

Plaintiff files hazira along with an application supported by affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order.

Copy not served.

Defendant files two separate adjournment applications praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Heard, perused. Prayer for adjournments are considered and allowed for the ends of justice as a last and final chance.

Fix **04.09.2023** for further hearing of injunction application and fresh hearing of application under Order XIII A of CPC.

Defendant is directed to file the written objection positively in the meantime at least prior to ten days making serve the copy upon plaintiff before the date of hearing.

Defendant is to take a note of that no further adjournment shall be entertained under any circumstances.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till the next date as prayed for.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**