

**MS (Com) – 64/2024**

**M.S. – 29/2022(CC)**

**Present: Neyaz Alam  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000101-2022  
J.O Code.WB01398**

**24**

**28.03.2024**

Plaintiff files an extension application praying for extension of ad-interim order which.

Date is fixed for passing order which is yet to pass as learned P.O. is under order of transfer.

Fix **07.05.2024** for passing order.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till the next date.

**Sd/-Neyaz Alam  
Judge  
Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
North 24 Parganas**