

MS (Com) – 64/2024

M.S. – 29/2022(CC)

**Present: Joy Sankar Roy
Judge-in-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

CNR:WBNP19-000101-2022

J.O Code – WB00858

**25
07.05.2024**

The learned Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendant appear and file haziras.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff also files an application supported by affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order which stood in force till today. Copy served.

Today is fixed for passing order in respect of application under Order XI-IIA of the CPC.

The learned P.O. has taken charge of this Court.

As such further hearing of the application under Order XIII A of the CPC is necessary.

The learned P.O. is on leave today, hence, adjourned.

Fix **14.06.2024** for further hearing of the application under Order XIII A of the CPC.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till **14.06.2024**.

**Sd/-
Judge-in-Charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**