

MS (Com) – 64/2024

MS – 29/2022(CC)

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000101-2022
J.O Code.WB00612**

26

14.06.2024

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira along with an extension petition praying for extension of ad-interim order which stood in force till today.

Today is fixed for further hearing of the application under Order XIII A of the CPC.

The learned Advocate for the defendant appears and files an adjournment petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein. Copy served. Objection raised.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff pressed for hearing of the said application from his part. Considered.

The suit is taken up for further hearing of the application under Order XI- IIA of the CPC.

Heard the learned Advocate for the plaintiff in full.

Heard the learned Advocate for the defendant. Perused the adjournment petition. The prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice to the extent that the learned Senior Advocate for the defendant would be permitted to make his submission in respect of the instant application on the next date.

Fix **10.07.2024** for further hearing of the application under Order XIII A of the CPC on behalf of the defendant.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till **10.07.2024**.

Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas