

**MS (Com) – 64/2024**

**MS – 29/2022(CC)**

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000101-2022  
J.O Code.WB00612**

**30**

**14.02.2025**

Today is fixed for the discovery and disclosure of documents.

The Learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira along with an extension petition, supported by an affidavit, praying for the extension of the ad-interim order, which stood in force til today. Copy not served.

The Learned Advocate for the plaintiff also files an adjournment petition, praying for time to conduct the discovery and disclosure of documents.

The Learned Advocate for the defendant takes no steps.

None moves, and none appears for the defendant on repeated calls.

Heard the Learned Advocate for the plaintiff.

Accordingly, the defendant is directed to file a show cause as to why the case should not proceed ex-parte against him.

Fix **21.03.2025** for filing show-cause by the defendant, and discovery and disclosure of documents.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till **21.03.2025**.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**