

MS (Com) – 64/2024

MS – 29/2022(CC)

**Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee(J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000101-2022

33

04.08.2025

The case record is fixed today for discovery, disclosure and inspection of the documents by both the parties.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files an extension petition supported by Affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order dated 04.07.2022 which stood in force till today.

The learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the plaintiff files another petition praying for time on the ground of the plaintiff has preferred an appeal being *AO(Com) 28 of 2025* before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta against the order dated 28.08.2024 passed by this Court as stated therein.

The learned Advocate for the defendant appears and files hazira.

Heard the submissions of the learned Advocates for both the parties.

The learned Advocate for the defendant has raised no objection if the petition for extension of ad-interim order as well as the time petition made by the plaintiff are granted, hence, the prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed on consent of both the sides.

Fix **16.12.2025** for discovery, disclosure and inspection of the documents by both the parties and awaiting order if any, from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till **16.12.2025** on consent.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas